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2007 FHSAA Class 1A, District 6 - 4/12/2007

Track & Field Championships
Oak Hall High School

Meet Program - 1A District 6

Event  17   Girls 100 Meter Dash
6 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 11.14 1990 Marion Jones, Thousand Oaks
State: 11.40 1989 Zundra Feagin, Cocoa (4A)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

BRON30 Hatch, Threnody1
Oak Hall 10149 Hines, Brenna2
PKYO  6115 Thompson, Adanna3
PKYO  9114 Potter, Talorean4
Oak Hall 7134 Edmondson, Olivia5

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Oak Hall 11155 Fagler, Sarah2
PKYO 12113 Oliver, Cherrelle3
PKYO 10125 Stuckman, Erika4
Oak Hall 7165 Jones, Ena-Marie5

Event  29   Girls 200 Meter Dash
6 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix, LA Baptist (CA)
State: 23.36 2001 Erica Whipple, Palm Beach

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Oak Hall 8137 Rohde, Alicia1
Oak Hall 12159 Marichal, Ana2
PKYO  7127 Jackson, Katie3
PKYO  9128 McPhadden, DaNelle4
SFRN 1089 Dugan, Amanda5

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
BRON30 Hatch, Threnody1
Oak Hall 10132 Kraft, Heather2
PKYO  6115 Thompson, Adanna3
PKYO 10116 McLesky, Gaby4
Oak Hall 11155 Fagler, Sarah5

Event  23   Girls 400 Meter Dash
National: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson, Morse

State: 52.51 2002 Sanya Richards, St. Thomas
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
SFRN 1090 Edwards, Beth1
PKYO 10116 McLesky, Gaby2
Oak Hall 6146 Baros-Kabler, Ashley3
TREN 1193 Gregory, Aubrey4
Oak Hall 8137 Rohde, Alicia5
SFRN 1089 Dugan, Amanda6

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Oak Hall 10132 Kraft, Heather1
Oak Hall 12159 Marichal, Ana2
PKYO  7127 Jackson, Katie3
CKEY  9105 Miller, Kacey4
PKYO  9128 McPhadden, DaNelle5
PKYO  9114 Potter, Talorean6

Event  27   Girls 800 Meter Run
National: 2:04.50 1980 Joetta Clark, Maplewood

State: 2:09.90 2001 Lavera Morris, Oak Ridge (4A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
TREN  794 Pace, Courtney1A
TREN  795 Johnson, Maisie2A
PKYO  8130 Neal, Julia3A
TREN  796 Watson, Carrisa3B
CKEY  8107 Stuber, Zoe4A
SFRN 1089 Dugan, Amanda5A
TREN  797 Bodden, Trisch6A

Section   2 of  2   Finals
PKYO  7123 Mervau, Allison1A
PKYO  7120 Daugherty, Erika2A
Oak Hall 12135 Uribe, Stevie3A
Oak Hall 7164 Oliver, Kelsey3B
Oak Hall 7167 VanGelder, Emily4A
Oak Hall 12138 Abbey, Danielle5A
PKYO  6129 Waters, Crystal6A

Event  19   Girls 1600 Meter Run
National: 4:39.40 1985 Laura Matson, Hills-Andover

State: 4:48.90 2004 Jennifer Barringer, Oviedo (4A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Hall 09133 McCoy, Holly1A
TREN  7100 Brown, Sonnett1B
PKYO  6126 Breil, Shannon2A
SFRN 1090 Edwards, Beth2B
PKYO  9124 Roberts, Meghan3A
PKYO  7123 Mervau, Allison3B
CKEY  6109 Reynolds, Chloe3C
PKYO  8122 Brown, Morgan4A
Oak Hall 7164 Oliver, Kelsey4B
Oak Hall 7168 Beauchamp, Caitlyn5A
TREN  7101 Sapp, Victoria5B
Oak Hall 7163 Gibbs, Alex6A
TREN 1098 Cline, Amelia6B

Event  31   Girls 3200 Meter Run
National: 9:48.59 1996 Kimberly Mortensen, Thousdan

State: 10:35.36 2004 Jennifer Barringer, Oviedo (4A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
PKYO  9131 Fernandez, Gisela1A
PKYO  8122 Brown, Morgan2A
PKYO  9124 Roberts, Meghan3A
Oak Hall 09133 McCoy, Holly3B
PKYO  6126 Breil, Shannon4A
SFRN 1090 Edwards, Beth4B
Oak Hall 7168 Beauchamp, Caitlyn5A
Oak Hall 7163 Gibbs, Alex6A
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Track & Field Championships
Oak Hall High School

Meet Program - 1A District 6

Event  15   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
6 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 13.20 2000 Nicole Denby, Riverside John N
State: 13.53 2004 P. James, MNthwstn / S.

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

PKYO  9119 Bastien, Jess2
Oak Hall 10149 Hines, Brenna3
Oak Hall 7145 Shermyen, Sara4
CKEY  8108 Martin, Megan5

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
PKYO 11121 Hughes, Juliana2
Oak Hall 7148 Chowdhury, Rayesa3
PKYO 10118 Voss, Erin4
Oak Hall 11160 Shore, Emily5

Event  25   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
6 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

National: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus, Long Beach
State: 41.34 2000 Tiffany Ross, Miami Northweste

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Oak Hall 7148 Chowdhury, Rayesa2
Oak Hall 10149 Hines, Brenna3
Oak Hall 11160 Shore, Emily4
PKYO 10118 Voss, Erin5

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Oak Hall 7145 Shermyen, Sara2
CKEY 10104 Beckham, Samantha3
PKYO 11121 Hughes, Juliana4
PKYO  9119 Bastien, Jess5

Event  1   Girls High Jump
National: 6-03 1992 Amy Acuff, Calallen (TX)

State: 6-00 2004 Viktoria Andonova, Coral
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Hall 7134 Edmondson, Olivia1
Oak Hall 7163 Gibbs, Alex2
TREN 1193 Gregory, Aubrey3
TREN  794 Pace, Courtney4
Oak Hall 7167 VanGelder, Emily5
Oak Hall 10132 Kraft, Heather6
PKYO117 Dixon, Kristin7
CKEY  9105 Miller, Kacey8

Event  3   Girls Pole Vault
National: 13-08 2001 Shayla Balentine, Morro Bay

State: 12-08 1998 Deanna Shuler, Dwyer (5A)
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Hall 7165 Jones, Ena-Marie1
PKYO 10118 Voss, Erin2
PKYO  7120 Daugherty, Erika3
PKYO 11121 Hughes, Juliana4
Oak Hall 10149 Hines, Brenna5
PKYO  9119 Bastien, Jess6
Oak Hall 12138 Abbey, Danielle7
Oak Hall 6146 Baros-Kabler, Ashley8
CKEY 10104 Beckham, Samantha9

Event  5   Girls Long Jump
National: 22-01.75 1976 Kathy McMillan, Hoke County

State: 20-02.75 1991 Nicole Irving, Nova (5A)
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
PKYO 12113 Oliver, Cherrelle1
PKYO  6115 Thompson, Adanna2
PKYO  9114 Potter, Talorean3
PKYO 10116 McLesky, Gaby4
TREN 1193 Gregory, Aubrey5
Oak Hall 7148 Chowdhury, Rayesa6
TREN  892 Shandricka, Stokes7
Oak Hall 7145 Shermyen, Sara8
TREN  795 Johnson, Maisie9
TREN  794 Pace, Courtney10
Oak Hall 7134 Edmondson, Olivia11
TREN  796 Watson, Carrisa12

Event  7   Girls Triple Jump
National: 44-02.25 2001 Ychlindria Spears, Luling (TX)

State: 41-07.50 1998 Shanell McMiller, Miami
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
CKEY 10104 Beckham, Samantha1
Oak Hall 12159 Marichal, Ana2
TREN 1193 Gregory, Aubrey3
Oak Hall 7145 Shermyen, Sara4
Oak Hall 7168 Beauchamp, Caitlyn5
Oak Hall 7148 Chowdhury, Rayesa6
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Meet Program - 1A District 6

Event  11   Girls Shot Put
National: 54-10.75 2003 Michelle Carter, Red Oak (TX)

State: 49-07.50 2004 Misti Barber, Miami Carol City
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
TREN99 Cox, Sarah1
PKYO 12110 Williams, Erica2
TREN 1291 Distrola, Patricia3
TREN  892 Shandricka, Stokes4
CKEY 11103 Fenton, Shawna5
Oak Hall 10140 Neale, Breckley6
SFRN 1188 Sputo, Katy7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
PKYO  7111 McGill, Kelli1
TREN 1098 Cline, Amelia2
St. John Luthera  913 Seaman, Rachel3
Oak Hall 12135 Uribe, Stevie4
Oak Hall 12138 Abbey, Danielle5
PKYO  8112 Jones, Nadia6
LOFT 10170 Dubose, Yolanda7

Event  9   Girls Discus Throw
National: 188-04 1994 Suzy Powell, Downey (CA)

State: 185-09 1996 Seilala Sua, St. Thomas Aquina
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
PKYO 12110 Williams, Erica1
SFRN 1188 Sputo, Katy2
CKEY 11103 Fenton, Shawna3
CKEY  9105 Miller, Kacey4
Oak Hall 10140 Neale, Breckley5
TREN 1291 Distrola, Patricia6
TREN  892 Shandricka, Stokes7
PKYO  7111 McGill, Kelli8
TREN 1098 Cline, Amelia9
PKYO  8112 Jones, Nadia10
TREN99 Cox, Sarah11
St. John Luthera  913 Seaman, Rachel12
LOFT 10170 Dubose, Yolanda13

Event  21   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
National: 44.50 2004 Long Beach Poly (CA)

State: 45.80 2000 St. Thomas Aquinas (3A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ASt. John Luthera2
APKYO3
AOak Hall4

Event  33   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
National: 3:35.49 2004 Long Beach Poly (CA)

State: 3:43.84 2004 Miami Northwestern (4)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
APKYO2
AOak Hall3
ACKEY4
ASt. John Luthera5

Event  13   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
National: 8:58.43 1982 Ft. Washington Upper Dublin (P

State: 9:11.10 2000 Winter Springs (4A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ATREN2
AOak Hall3
APKYO4
ASt. John Luthera5

Event  18   Boys 100 Meter Dash
6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

National: 10.15 1990 Henry Neal, Greenville (TX)
State: 10.38 2004 T. McCall, Forest / W. Dix,

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

HAWT36 Gordon, Jeremy1
TREN 1158 Mathis, Brandon2
PKYO 1269 Matthews, Kile3
HAWT42 Oates, Gregory4
Oak Hall 09169 Simon, Mike5
LOFT 10172 Gaines, Perry6

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
St. John Luthera  81 Lausier III, Teddy1
TREN 1148 Beckham, Chase2
PKYO 1274 Parker, Mose3
PKYO 1175 Martinez, Christian4
HAWT40 McFadden, Jordan5
LOFT 11173 Merriex, Darnell6

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
SFRN  946 Downey, Danny1
HAWT43 Walker, Sam2
PKYO 1270 Hooguis, Stephen3
TREN 1154 Henry, Durell4
St. John Luthera 122 Pantages, John5
Oak Hall 6158 Bass, Austin6
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Event  30   Boys 200 Meter Dash
6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

National: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin, Dallas Roosevelt (
State: 20.62 2004 Walter Dix, Coral Springs (4A)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

Oak Hall 6158 Bass, Austin1
PKYO 10Shannon, Jordan2
PKYO 1269 Matthews, Kile3
HAWT39 McCoy, Joshua4
TREN 1148 Beckham, Chase5

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
HAWT44 Williams, Antoine2
SFRN  946 Downey, Danny3
PKYO 1268 Stuckman, David4
HAWT36 Gordon, Jeremy5

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
St. John Luthera  81 Lausier III, Teddy2
PKYO 1274 Parker, Mose3
TREN 1154 Henry, Durell4
HAWT43 Walker, Sam5

Event  24   Boys 400 Meter Dash
National: 45.25 1993 Calvin Harrison, Salinas North

State: 45.44 2004 Xavier Carter, Palm Bay (3A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
SFRN  947 Hein, Chris2
SFRN  946 Downey, Danny3
St. John Luthera 113 Singer, Georg4
LOFT 10174 Kinsey, Julien5

Section   2 of  3   Finals
PKYO  783 Jenkins, Dominique1
PKYO 1082 Poindexter, Charles2
PKYO 1181 McGill, James3
HAWT37 Jones, Montey4
BRON31 Waybright, Jesse5
St. John Luthera 125 Schettine, Ross6

Section   3 of  3   Finals
HAWT40 McFadden, Jordan1
TREN  961 Rowicki, Denton2
HAWT39 McCoy, Joshua3
PKYO 10Shannon, Jordan4
HAWT41 McGowan, Jason5
TREN  960 Riggs, Brandon6

Event  28   Boys 800 Meter Run
National: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville, Bell Garden

State: 1:49.75 2004 Timothy Harris, BT Wasington
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
TREN 1053 Harris, Caleb1A
PKYO 1178 Dugger, Mark2A
Oak Hall 12147 Harris, Miles3A
PKYO 1185 Garfield, Andy3B
PKYO 1279 Dolan, Chris4A
Oak Hall 12144 de Padua, Christopher5A
PKYO 1184 Johnson, Chris6A

Section   2 of  2   Finals
HAWT34 Bowie, Joshua1A
Oak Hall 10161 Schott, Harrison2A
St. John Luthera 113 Singer, Georg3A
LOFT 11173 Merriex, Darnell3B
Oak Hall 7154 Sharabi, Dean4A
HAWT35 Dowson, J5A
LOFT 10174 Kinsey, Julien6A

Event  20   Boys 1600 Meter Run
National: 3:59.51 2001 Alan Webb, Reston South Lakes

State: 4:09.44 2002 Sam Vasquez, Flagler Palm
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Hall 09143 Scarborough, Andrew1A
SFRN  947 Hein, Chris1B
Oak Hall 12147 Harris, Miles2A
Oak Hall 12139 Tapia, Tiffen2B
PKYO 1276 Anderson, Michael3A
PKYO  980 Kearney, Troy3B
Oak Hall 11157 Harris, Ryan4A
CKEY 1126 Shelby, Micah4B
PKYO 1277 Anderson, Geoffrey5A
TREN 1062 Schnier, Christian5B
PKYO  8Schandle, Caelum6A
LOFT 11173 Merriex, Darnell6B

Event  32   Boys 3200 Meter Run
National: 8:41.10 2000 Dathan Ritzenhein, Rockford

State: 8:59.03 2001 Sean Jefferson, Atlantic-Delra
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Hall 09143 Scarborough, Andrew1A
PKYO 1277 Anderson, Geoffrey2A
SFRN  947 Hein, Chris2B
PKYO 1276 Anderson, Michael3A
Oak Hall 12139 Tapia, Tiffen3B
Oak Hall 11157 Harris, Ryan4A
CKEY  929 Cannon, Hunter4B
PKYO  986 Mervau, Jeffrey5A
PKYO  987 Jernigan, Ben6A
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Oak Hall High School

Meet Program - 1A District 6

Event  16   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
National: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms, Dunbar (OH)

State: 13.59 1989 Philip Riley, Jones (4A)
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Hall 12162 Richard, George1
Oak Hall 12141 Martin, Dave2
TREN 1151 Cross, Cameron3
HAWT41 McGowan, Jason4
Oak Hall 11156 Martin, Paul5

Event  26   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
National: 35.32 1985 George Porter, Lompoc Cabrillo

State: 36.01 2002 Bershawn Johnson, Miami
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Hall 12162 Richard, George1
PKYO 1082 Poindexter, Charles2
Oak Hall 12141 Martin, Dave3
TREN 1151 Cross, Cameron4
Oak Hall 11156 Martin, Paul5
HAWT44 Williams, Antoine6

Event  2   Boys High Jump
National: 7-05.25 1984 Dothel Edwards, Cedar Shoals (

State: 7-02 2000 T. James; J. Baxter; J. Squitt
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
PKYO 1273 Roberts, Ardell1
CKEY 1126 Shelby, Micah2
HAWT35 Dowson, J3
HAWT43 Walker, Sam4
PKYO 1272 Henderson, Evan5
TREN 1157 Lovelace, Kyler6
TREN 1151 Cross, Cameron7
Oak Hall 09169 Simon, Mike8
HAWT42 Oates, Gregory9

Event  4   Boys Pole Vault
National: 18-02.25 1999 Eric Eshback, Orangefield (TX)

State: 15-09.50 2004 Ben Dickens, Douglas (4A)
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Oak Hall 12162 Richard, George1
CKEY 1028 Loyd, Josh2
Oak Hall 11156 Martin, Paul3

Event  6   Boys Long Jump
National: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth, Tulare (CA)

State: 25-05 2002 Kevin Marion, Dixie Hollins
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
PKYO 1269 Matthews, Kile1
TREN 1158 Mathis, Brandon2
HAWT42 Oates, Gregory3
PKYO 1268 Stuckman, David4
PKYO 1270 Hooguis, Stephen5
TREN 1159 Pope, Jamie6
TREN 1157 Lovelace, Kyler7
PKYO 1171 Perry, Mike8
HAWT35 Dowson, J9
HAWT44 Williams, Antoine10
HAWT34 Bowie, Joshua11

Event  8   Boys Triple Jump
National: 52-10.50 1980 Charles Mayfield, Muir (CA)

State: 52-05.50 1994 Andre Scott, Seminole (Sanford
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
TREN 1157 Lovelace, Kyler1
TREN 1159 Pope, Jamie2
Oak Hall 09169 Simon, Mike3
CKEY 1127 Speegle, Justin4

Event  12   Boys Shot Put
National: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter, Jefferson (TX)

State: 65-08.25 2004 Westley Stockbarger, Charlotte
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
TREN 1154 Henry, Durell1
PKYO 1263 Hutchinson, Jai2
TREN 1255 Hudson, Ryan3
TREN 1150 Bongiovanni, Kyle4
TREN 1156 Kreinbihl, Robert5
CKEY 1223 Bainbridge, Dan6
CKEY 1124 Lumley, Ryan7
HAWT45 Williams, Chester8
LOFT 10172 Gaines, Perry9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
PKYO 1165 Shelton, Lexley1
Oak Hall 12141 Martin, Dave2
PKYO 1164 Miller, Adrian3
PKYO  966 Broilles, Justin4
St. John Luthera  94 Shawley, Trevor5
BRON32 Giddens, Ben6
HAWT38 Mann, Quttan7
BRON33 Ulseth, Matt8
Oak Hall 10150 Svoronos, Petros9
LOFT 10171 Fulton, Darin10
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Event  10   Boys Discus Throw
National: 234-03 2001 Niklas Arrhenius, Oram Mnt.

State: 203-06 2004 Westley Stockbarger, Charlotte
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
PKYO 1267 Easterling, Evan1
PKYO 1263 Hutchinson, Jai2
CKEY 1223 Bainbridge, Dan3
TREN 1255 Hudson, Ryan4
PKYO 1165 Shelton, Lexley5
PKYO 1164 Miller, Adrian6
CKEY 1125 Rain, Richie7
TREN 1156 Kreinbihl, Robert8
LOFT 10172 Gaines, Perry9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
TREN 1150 Bongiovanni, Kyle1
BRON32 Giddens, Ben2
TREN 1252 Czarniack, Ben3
HAWT45 Williams, Chester4
BRON33 Ulseth, Matt5
HAWT38 Mann, Quttan6
St. John Luthera  94 Shawley, Trevor7
Oak Hall 10150 Svoronos, Petros8
LOFT 10171 Fulton, Darin9

Event  22   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
National: 39.76 1998 Fort Worth O.D. Wyatt (TX)

State: 40.60 1998 Boyd Anderson (6A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ASt. John Luthera1
AOak Hall2
APKYO3
ATREN4
AHAWT5

Event  34   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
National: 3:07.40 1985 Hawthorne (CA)

State: 3:12.78 1998 Raines (6A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
AHAWT1
ACKEY2
AOak Hall3
APKYO4
ATREN5
ASt. John Luthera6

Event  14   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
National: 7:36.24 1982 Ambler Wissahickon (PA)

State: 7:37.76 2001 Atlantic (4A)
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
ASt. John Luthera1
ATREN2
APKYO3
AOak Hall4
ACKEY5


